SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 19306/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 7027/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ANR. (For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No.3 in SLP (C) No. 19166/2016

(For stay and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 17081/2016

(For stay and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016

These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. Anuj Sarma, Adv. Mr. Niharika, Adv. ${\tt Ms.}$

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv. For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. Mr.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Vijayshree, Adv. Ms.

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR Date: 2016.08.27 09:51:38 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

with the List the 13th matter along connected matters on September, 2016.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner will pay the dues at 6 paise

per unit. We make it clear that this is subject to further orders with regard to the balance payment, if any.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master

2