ITEM NO.38 COURT NO.5 SECTION III
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5028/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  $\ 27/09/2016$ 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

in WP No. 4618/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. TUBE INVESTMENTS OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv. Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv. Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv. For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2788/2017.

No interim relief.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master