IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 27

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5172 OF 2007

State of Chattisgarh & Ors.

...Appellants

-Versus-

A.C.C. Ltd. & Ors. Etc. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, counsel for the Appellant has on 1st April, 2017 filed Application for Early Hearing on behalf of Appellant with affidavit. The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 27 and copy of the said application has been placed with Civil Appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that there are 21 respondents and respondent nos. 1, 3, 4, 6 to 13, 16 to 18 and 20 are represented through their respective Counsels. Respondent nos. 2, 14, 15, 19 and 21 are served at SLP stage through A.D. card but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance so far. Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued to respondent no. 5 by speed post and India Post delivery report shows that notice for making fresh alternative arrangement was delivered to respondent no. 5 on 26th November, 2014, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Service of notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

The application above-mentioned in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate 8, Lawyers Chambers.
- 2. Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate 48, Lawyers Chambers.

- -2-
- 3. M/s Gagrat & Co., Advocate Plaza Cinema Bldg., Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001
- 4. M/s Khaitan & Co, Advocate 1105, Ashoka Estate,24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001
- 5. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate 138,New Lawyers Chamber
- 6. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate 016-113,Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi 110001
- 7. Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon, Advocate 132,Lawyers Chamber
- 8. Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Advocate D-29, LGF, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi 110014
- 9. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate Library-II, Supreme Court of India.
- 10. Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate 011,Lawyer Chamber,
- 12. Mr. Manish Paliwal, Advocate I-16 & 17, LGF, Lajpat Nagar, Part-1, New Delhi-110024.
- 13. Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate 207, New Lawyers Chambers.
- 14. Mr. Shantano Kumar, Advocate241, Lawyers Chambers,Delhi High Court.
- 15. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate SCBA.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3