

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5172/2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 17/2010 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 21/2010 - I.A FOR PLACING ON RECORD AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 19/2010 - I.A FOR PLACING ON RECORD AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 18/2010 - I.A FOR PLACING ON RECORD AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 26/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
 IA No. 23/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27275-27284/2016 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6223/2022 (IV-C)

(IA No. 83143/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 23005/2016 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21857-21863/2016 (XII-A)SLP(C) No. 22936/2016 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24920/2016 (XII-A)

(FOR ON IA 1/2016)

SLP(C) No. 24867/2016 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 27047/2016 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27045/2016 (XII-A)

(IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26639/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 26443/2016 (XII-A)
(IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26816/2016 (XII-A)
(IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26873/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19139/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31334-31336/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30709/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29208/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29277/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 29278/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31343/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 34055/2016 (XII-A)
(IA No. 89833/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(C) No. 2789/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 2788/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3087-3089/2018 (XII-A)
(IA No. 7593/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6696-6697/2022 (XI-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 88875/2019)

SLP(C) No. 18547-18566/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18359-18368/2016 (XII-A)
(IA No. 11/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19904-19924/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 18745/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19166/2016 (XII-A)
(IA No. 3/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 20146/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19548/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 19306/2016 (XII-A)
(IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 4/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 21977-21978/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30388/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 30366-30367/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 5028/2017 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5291/2007 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6306/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ON IA 68219/2008)

C.A. No. 6307/2022 (IV-C)
(IA No. 1/2007 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 6308/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 5180/2007 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6312/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ON IA 1/2007)

C.A. No. 6314-6319/2022 (IV-C)
(FOR ON IA 1/2007)

C.A. No. 6320/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6313/2022 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 17081/2016 (XII-A)
(IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 3/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 19032-19039/2016 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5177/2007 (IV-C)
(IA No. 6/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6309/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6310/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6321/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6324/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6323/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6322/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6311/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 6331/2022 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 4590/2009 (IV-C)

Date : 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mr. S. Anbukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Piyush Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Hemraj Tewatia, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
 Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
 M/s. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Tanya Raizada, Adv.
 Ms. Mahima Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mr. Challa Kodandaram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
 Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
 Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Imilikaba Jamir, Adv.
 M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Ms. Muskan Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mokshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul G. Tanwani, Adv.
 Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR
 Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
 Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Abbas B, Adv.
 Ms. Tharanisre, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
 Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.
 M/s. Ag Veritas Law, AOR

Mr. Ashim Sood, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR
 Mr. Parthasarathi Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

Mr. ADN Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.
 Ms. Agrimaa Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ritumbhara Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P. Unny , AOR

Mr. Subhash Samvatsar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sumeet Samvatsar, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Tambwekar, Adv.
 Mr. Archit Katlana, Adv.
 Mr. Kaustubh Fadnis, Adv.
 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Gautam, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
 Mrs. V. D. Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

M/s. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, AOR
 Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
 Mr. Chanakya Baruah, Adv.
 Ms. Saloni, Adv.
 Mr. Rohan Singla, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Aashish Bernard, Adv.
Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Praveen Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya K Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anukriti Jian, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Saxena, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastrawara, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-ii, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Manish Paliwal, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhiram, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
Mr. Uday Nath Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidhanshi Kamalia, Adv.
Mr. Kedar R, Seludkar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
M/s. Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Gautam Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals will not be taken up for hearing till
22.11.2024.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR